Fair Oaks Gifted Learner schedule #7
POETRY:  The love of melody in language
In this unit students will be invited to participate in a heightened sensitivity to language that can spread into reading and writing.  Students will be exposed to various styles of poetry and encouraged to find their poetic voice as they learn dynamic ways to express their thoughts and feelings.
*Scheduling classes during the state testing timeframe is always difficult.  Students will not be held accountable for work missed due to testing.  If students have to miss a class due to testing but are able to attend a class that is not usually their grade level they are invited to do so  
                                                         3rd & 4th                                                              5th & 6th 
Wed. April 10…………………………..8:15-9:00……………………………………………………9:00-9:50
     Students are invited to bring copies of some of their favorite poems to class. If they  choose not to bring poems of their choosing I will supply poems for them to use in the activities.
*Fri. April 12………………………………...12:30-1:00……………………………………………………1:00-2:00
Mon. April 15………………………………..12:30-1:00……………………………………………………1:00-2:00
[bookmark: _GoBack]*Fri. April 19…………………………….8:15-9:00…………………………………………………..9:00-9:50
Mon. April 22………………………………..12:30-1:00……………………………………………………1:00-2:00
Wed. April 24…………………………….8:15-9:00……………………………………………………9:00-9:50
Mon. April 29…………………………………12:30-1:00……………………………………………………1:00-2:00
Wed. May 1…………………………….…8:15-9:00…………………………………………………….9:00-9:50
Mon. May 6…………………………………...12:30-1:00…………………………………………………….1:00-2:00
Wed. May 8……………………………….8:15-9:00……………………………………………..….9:00-9:50
Mon. May 13…………………………………..12:30-1:00…..Poetry Anthology due………………1:00-2:00
Wed. May 15….final GATE class..8:15-9:00…………...POETRY CAFÉ.................9:00-9:50
